

UNDERTAKING

Full Title of the Project:- Diversion of Forest Land of 0.005Ha. for access to M/s BKB MFERT Pvt. Ltd. in km 34.490(LHS) on Karnal-Nissing-Kaithal road (SH-08), Tehsil Nissing, under forest division and Distt. Karnal (Haryana).

(Online proposal No. (FP/HR/Approach/145032/2021) Dated; - 20/07/2021

1. General condition:

- 1. That cost of compensatory afforestation as per CA scheme has been deposited.
- 2. That Net Present Value (NPV) of the forest land 0.005 hectares being diverted for nonforestry purpose has been deposited accordingly.
- 3. That Net Present Value (NPV) of the forest land and all other CA levies has been deposited accordingly.
- 4. That we have deposited compensatory levies (CA cost, NPV, etc.) through challan generated online on web portal and deposited in appropriate bank only.
- 5. That complete compliance of the FRA, 2006 has been attached.
- 6. That we shall upload Complete compliance report in the e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/).

VT. LTD. BKB MFERT P Icarl & TOR

M/s BKB MFERT Pvt. Ltd.



Certified that the above was declare soleman affirmation before me at Karnal by the deponent who was Identified by Sh.

Notary Public KARMAL (INDIA)

0 7 JUN 2025



UNDERTAKING

Full Title of the Project:- Diversion of Forest Land of 0.005Ha. for access to M/s BKB MFERT Pvt. Ltd. in km 34.490(LHS) on Karnal-Nissing-Kaithal road (SH-08), Tehsil Nissing, under forest division and Distt. Karnal (Haryana).

(Online proposal No. (FP/HR/Approach/145032/2021) Dated; - 20/07/2021

2. Standard conditions:

- 1. That we will not change legal status of forest land.
- 2. That we assure the minimum tree/plant shall be cutted according to proposal and no harm to wild life at the times of cutting trees.
- 3. We have paid additional amount of NPV as and if increased by the order of Hon'ble Supreme Court and Divisional Forest Office ensure that the increased amount to be deposited.
- 4. That we shall again obtain NOC after 99 years.
- 5. That we shall not any damage of adjoining forest and forest land. We shall make all efforts to save the forest and forest land.
- 6. That the diverted land shall not be transferred to any agency/department/other person without permission of Competent Authority under Van (Sanrakshan & Samvardhan) Adhiniyam,1980.
- 7. That we shall not be change in layout plan without permission of Competent Authority under Van (Sanrakshan & Samvardhan) Adhiniyam,1980.
- 8. That we shall carry out muck disposal at pre- designated sited as per the scheme approved.
- 9. That we shall be accepted if any other condition may be stipulated by Divisional Forest Office from time to time, in the interest of conservation, protection and development of wild animals.
- 10. That Environmental Clearance as per the provisions of the Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986, not applicable on this project.
- 11. We shall not violation of forest (conservation) Act 1980.
- 12. That we sure that No labor camp of any kind will be setup on forest land.
- 13. That we shall obtain all other prior approvals/clearances under all other relevant Acts/Rules/ Court's Rulings/instructions, etc., including environmental clearance, as applicable or this proposal.



Certified that the above was declare soteman affirmation before me at Karnal by the deponent who was Identified by Sh......

M/s BKB MFERT Pvt. Ltd.

DIRE

Notary Public KAR (MARCHIDIA)

COMPLAINCE OF THE SCHEDULED TRIBES AND OTHERS TRADITIONAL FOREST DWELLERS (RECOGNITION OF FOREST RIGHTS) ACT, 2006

(CERTIFICATE TO BE GIVEN BY THE CONCERNED DISTRICT COLLECTOR)

TITLE OF THE CASE/PROJECT: Diversion of 0.005 ha. of forest land for access to M/s BKB MFERT Pvt. Ltd. in km 34.49, RHS on Karnal-Nissing District Karnal, Haryana.

As per the report received from Divisional Forest Officer (T), Karnal vide his letter No, +3 dated 16.12.2021. It is certified that the forest land proposed to be diverted is plantation area which was notified as "forest" less than 75 years prior to the 13th day of December, 2005 and is located in villages having no recorded population of Scheduled Tribes, as per the Census-2001 and the Census-2011.

No. 18/LPA

(Full name and official Source The District Collector)

05 06/2025. 10:43

Pay to Account No.

Bank Name &

Address:

.

NEFT	RTGS	CHALLAN
------	------	---------

AGENCY COPY			
यूनियन बैंक O Union Bank Interster Stranger Anders		BANK COPY যুলিযল ৰঁক O Union Bank Mo that Mo that Andres Andres Andres Andres	
NEFT / RTGS Date : 05-06-2025	CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds	NEFT / RTGS Date : 05-06-2025	CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds
Agency Name.	M/S BKB MFERT PVT. LTD.	Agency Name.	
Application No.	70145032995	Application No.	M/S BKB MFERT PVT. LTD.
MoEF/SG File No.	9-HRB169-2023-CHA		70145032995
Location.	HARAYANA	MoEF/SG File No.	9-HRB169-2023-CHA
Address.	ON Karnal - Nissing - Kaithal	Location.	HARAYANA
	- Road (SH - 08), Tehsil - Nissing, Distt. Karnal(HR).Karnal	Address:	ON Karnal - Nissing - Kaitha - Road (SH - 08), Tehsil - Nissing, Distt. Karnal(HR).
Amount(in Rs)	63501/-	Amount(in Rs)	Karnal
	-Three Thousand Five Hundred and e made as per following	Amount in Words :Sixty One Rupees Only	63501/-
Beneficiary Name:		details;	e made as per following
	HARAYANA CAMPA	Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA
SC Code:	UBIN0996335	IFRO O I	SAMPA

1506970145032995 Valid only for this challan amount.

Union Bank Of India

FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA	
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335	
Pay to Account No.	1506970145032995 Valid only for this challan amount.	
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027	

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank , epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank

HDFCN52025060574408242

This Challan is strictly to be used for making

payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Necturkani

NecturKani	HDFC BANK LTD NISSING Distt. Karnal-1260
	Initial 0 5 JUN 2025
https://forestsclearance.nic.in/useraccount/Neft_Challe	POSTED UV Checked Sign.Verified

DIRE OR

BKB MFERT PVT. LTD.